Notice of Submission of the Sunderland Core Strategy and Development Plan 2015- 2033 to the Secretary of State for Housing Communities and Local Government Planning and Compulsory Purchase Act 2004 The Town and Country Planning (Local Development) (England) Regulations 2012.

The Submission the Sunderland Core Strategy and Development Plan will now be subject to an independent examination conducted by the Planning Inspectorate and administered by a dedicated Programme Officer. Further information about the examination, along with contact details for the Programme Officer, will be

Under the requirements of Regulation 22 of the Town and Country Planning (Local Planning) (England) Regulations 2012, the Core Strategy and Development Plan, Submission Document and Supporting Documents are available to view on the Council's website www.sunderland.gov.uk/csdpeip. Hard copies of the following submission documents are available for inspection during the council's opening hours at: Sunderland Civic Centre, Burdon Road, Sunderland, SR2 7DN - Opening Hours: 8.30am to 5.15pm Monday to Thursday (excluding Bank Holidays) and 8.30am to 4.45pm Friday;

- SD1 Core Strategy and Development Plan 2015-33 Publication Draft
- SD2 Core Strategy and Development Plan 2015-33 Publication Draft Policies Map
- SD3 Core Strategy and Development Plan 2015-33 Schedule of Minor Modifications
- SD5 Sunderland Publication Draft Core Strategy and Development Plan Sustainability Appraisal incorporating Strategic Environmental Assessment (2018)
- SD6 Sunderland Publication Draft Core Strategy and Development Plan Sustainability Appraisal incorporating Strategic Environmental Assessment Non-Technical Summary (2018)
- SD7 Core Strategy and Development Plan Consultation Statement (2018)

All representations submitted during the publication consultation have been submitted to the Planning Inspectorate (including any attachments and supplementary reports). These are available as part of the Report of Representations (SD8), which is available to view on the Councils website. The independent Programme Officer, Kathryn Stule will assist the Planning Inspector through the examination. She is responsible for all procedural matters of the examination and all future correspondence to the Plan regarding the examination will be via her. Kathryn's contact details are;

Kathryn Stule Room 2.68 Civic Centre **Burdon Road** Sunderland SR2 7DN

Tel: (0191) 561 1577

Email: programmeofficer@sunderland.gov.uk

For all updates and news relating to the Core Strategy and Development Plan Examination, please visit our CSDP Plan Examination page.